

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 10-1179 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 11/17/2010

Title: Accepting a \$3,000 grant from the Minnesota Department of Public Safety (MN DPS), authorizing the

Police Department to enter into an agreement with the MN DPS to provide training in the

Standardized Field Sobriety Testing (SFST) and approve changes to the 2010 budget establishing

financing and spending plan.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SFST Financial 10-1179.pdf, 2. CR 10-1179.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2010	2	Mayor's Office	Signed	
11/17/2010	2	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Accepting a \$3,000 grant from the Minnesota Department of Public Safety (MN DPS), authorizing the Police Department to enter into an agreement with the MN DPS to provide training in the Standardized Field Sobriety Testing (SFST) and approve changes to the 2010 budget establishing financing and spending plan.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department, has been awarded a grant to participate in the Standardized Field Sobriety Testing (SFST) training courses; and

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Public Safety wishes to grant this award to the City of Saint Paul Police Department in the amount of \$3,000 for the purpose of providing an instructor that will train and coordinate courses in Standardized Field Sobriety Testing (SFST), Drugs that impair Driving (DTID), DWI-SFST update, and Occupant Protection Usage and Enforcement (OPUE) to various law enforcement personnel; and

WHEREAS, a 2010 financing and spending plan needs to be established for these funds; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation funds of \$3,000 in excess of those estimated in the 2010 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor recommends that the following addition be made to the 2010 budget

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council accepts this grant, approves these changes to the 2010 budget and authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into the attached agreement.

See Financial - SFST -Financial 10-1179.pdf

